

ANTELOPE VALLEY-EAST KERN WATER AGENCY ANTELOPE VALLEY-EAST KERN WATER AGENCY FINANCING AUTHORITY SPECIAL BOARD MEETING & PUBLIC HEARING

TELECONFERENCE: 1 669 900 6833, ID No. 6 6 7 0 6 7 9 1 7 3 # VIDEO CONFERENCE: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/6670679173

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2020 AT 9:00 AM

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE 2021 WATER RATES

DATED: September 23, 2020

AMENDED: November 10, 2020

TO AVEK CUSTOMERS:

The ANTELOPE VALLEY-EAST KERN WATER AGENCY set 6:30 p.m., on November 10, 2020, via teleconference as the time and method for a Public Hearing on Water Rates and a proposed resolution which would amend the Agency's RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR DISTRIBUTION OF WATER, by amending c-2 of section 12, effective January 1, 2021. The Agency will discuss the resolution at its meeting on November 10, 2020. Written comments will be received at the AVEK office, or by E-mail at mknudson@avek.org until 5 p.m. on October 30, 2020. Written and oral comments can be provided at the Public Hearing via teleconference.

Your input is important. If you have any questions, please contact us.

Thank you.

Holly H. Hughes

Board Secretary-Treasurer

AMENDED ON 11/10/20: At a regular meeting held on November 10, 2020, AVEK extended the Public Hearing date until the November 24, 2020, meeting. Written comments will be received at the AVEK office, or by E-mail at mknudson@avek.org until 5 p.m. on November 20, 2020. Written and oral comments can be provided at the Public Hearing.